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METHODOLOGY

The survey was conducted with 1,500 Canadian residents from July 27'to 29, 2020. A random
sample of panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set of partner panels based
on the Lucid exchange platform. These partners are typically double opt-in survey panels,
blended to manage out potential skews in the data from a single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the same size is +/-
2.51%, 19 times out of 20.

The data were weighted according to census data to ensure that the sample matched
Canada’s population according to age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Totals may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.




KEY FINDINGS

Canadians’ perspective of the imﬁact of COVID-19 on children is relatively
nega;'t.il\ée, with 70% saying that they believe the virus will have long-term effects
on children.

The areas believed to be the most negatively impacted are children’s formal
education (70%), their mental health and wellbeing (66%), and their social and
emotional development (66%). Quebecers disproportionately feel that the virus
has had little impact on children among the areas listed.

Those who are more worried about the virus and past NDP voters view the
pandemic’s impact as more negative on children than other subgroups, and they
think children should have speedy access to medical services.

When asked about children's’ access to types of medical services, a majority feel
that it should take between 1 and 2 months to access the services tested.

Almost all (92%) Canadians feel that when the plans and policies are designed to
help Canada recover from The pandemic, children should be at least a priority
among other issues — these views remain constant among party affiliation and
accessible voters.

But only 38% think children should be a “top"” priority in the recovery.




CDNS EXPECT VIRUS TO HAVE LONG-TERM IMPACT ON CHILDREN

7 0% oF cANADIANS

EXPECT THE PANDEMIC
TO HAVE LONG-TERM
EFFECTS ON CHILDREN

Certain to have long-term effects

Likely to have long-term effects

Unlikely to have long-term effects

Certain not to have long-term effects 4%

How likely is it that the pandemic will have serious, long-term effects on children?



CDNS EXPECT VIRUS TO HAVE LONG-TERM IMPACT ON CHILDREN

Total 21% 48% 27%
GENDER Male 20% 47% 28% 4%
Female 22% 49% 25%
AGE GROUP 18-29 22% 51% 26% 19
30-44 19% 55% 21% 5%
45 - 59 21% 45% 31% 3%
60 and over 24% 44% 28%
REGION BC 21% 50% 26% 2%
AB 16% 45% 31% 8%
SK/MB 19% 54% 25%
ON 20% 48% 29%
Qc 28% 21% 4%
ATL 17% 50% 29%
PARENT Yes 23% 51% 21%

No 21% 47% 29% 3%

m Certain to have long-term effects m Likely to have long-term effects m Unlikely to have long-term effects m Certain not to have long-term effects

How likely is it that the pandemic will have serious, long-term effects on children?




CDNS EXPECT VIRUS TO HAVE LONG-TERM IMPACT ON CHILDREN

Total 21% 48% 27%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE
LPC 19% 53% 25% 3%
CPC 18% 44% 32%

NDP 31% 45% 22% 2%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals 18% 52% 27% 3%
Accessible NDP 21% 49% 28% 2%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all 16% 47% 31% 6%

Somewhat worried 16% 54% 29% 19

Extremely + A lot worried 34% 44% 19% 3%

m Certain to have long-term effects m Likely to have long-term effects m Unlikely to have long-term effects m Certain not to have long-term effects

How likely is it that the pandemic will have serious, long-term effects on children?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?

Their formal education 16% 54% 19%

The mental health and wellbeing of children and youth 14% 53% 21% 8% 4%

Their social and emotional development 22% 10% 3%

Inequality between families depending on household income and
wealth

27% 8% 3%

Access to routine health and wellness visits for children and youth

) )
(vaccines, developmental check-ups, community-based health services) i
The ability of parents to care for and attend to their children RyA7S 21% 6%

H Very negative m Negative " No impact = Positive m Very positive
, , . . , , , ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THE ABILITY OF PARENTS TO CARE FOR AND ATTEND TO THEIR CHILDREN

Total 7% 39% 27% 21% 6%
GENDER Male S 37% 21% 7%
Female 7% 41% 26% 21% 4%
AGE GROUP 18-29 D 39% 18% 24% 13%
30-44 9% 36% 28% 21% 7%
45-59 D 3% T 2%
60 and over 7% 42% 25% 24% 3%
REGION BC 9% 46% 23% 18% 4%
AB 9% 44% 26% 18% 2%
SK/MB 12% 37% 28% 19% 4%
ON 8% 42% 21% 22% AL
QC g7 27% 37% 25% 8%
ATL BCEZ 44% 28% 18% 6%
PARENT Yes D 35% 28% 21% 7%
No 7% 41% 26% 21% 6%
M Very negative m Negative  No impact i Positive m Very positive
. . o o . . . ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THE ABILITY OF PARENTS TO CARE FOR AND ATTEND TO THEIR CHILDREN

Total 7% 39% 27% 21% 6%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE

LPC 6% 41% 24% 26% 3%

CPC 9% 38% 29% 20% 4%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals E3A 40% 26% 24% 5%
Accessible CPC 7% 37% 27% 23% 6%
Accessible NDP 8% 44% 21% 21% 6%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS
A little + Not worried at all BLA 34% 33% 23% 5%

Somewhat worried 78 38% 27% 25% 5%
Extremely + A lot worried 13% 45% 15% 8%

M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
: : L o : : : ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
ACCESS TO ROUTINE HEALTH AND WELLNESS VISITS FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Total 9% 42% 31% 14% 4%

Female 9% 46% 30% 13% 2%

AGE GROUP 18-29 PIE7 44% 28% 11% 11%
30-44
45-59
60 and over

REGION BC
AB

SK/MB

ON

ac

ATL

PARENT Yes [EER 45% 28% 14% 6%
No 9% 41% 32% 14% 3%

W Very negative m Negative = No impact i Positive m Very positive

: : L o : : : ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to .

children and youth in Canada? i




IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
ACCESS TO ROUTINE HEALTH AND WELLNESS VISITS FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Total 9% 42% 31% 14% 4%

LPC 6% 46% 27% 16% 5%
CPC 10% 41% 36% 11% 2%
ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals [JE27 46% 6% | 5%
Accessible CPC 8% 42% 33% 13% 3%

Accessible NDP 9% 46% 30% 10% 5%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all [0 38% W% 4%
Somewhat worried 52 41% 34% 15% 5%
Extremely + A lot worried 13% 48% 24% 12% 3%

M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
: : L o : : : ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THE MENTAL HEALTH AND WELLBEING OF CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Total 14% 53% 21% 8% 4%

CENDER male EET 50% 8% 6%
Female 14% 55% 20% 9% 2%

AGE GROUP 18-29 20% 46% 15% 6% 13%

30-44 15% 49% 21% 12% 2%
45 - 59 10% 57% 23% 9% 19
60 and over 11% 57% 24% 6% 19
REGION BC 16% 50% 23% 9% 2%
AB 13% 61% 17%
SK/MB 25% 49% 19% 5% 2%
ON 15% 54% 19%

QcC 7% 46% 30% 11% 6%
ATL 13% 62% 15% 8% 2%

PARENT Yes 15% 49% 19% 12% 6%
No 13% 54% 22% 7% 3%

M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
. . L o . , . ABACUS DATA

Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THE MENTAL HEALTH AND WELLBEING OF CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Total 14% 53% 21% 8% 4%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE

LPC 1% 55% 22% 10% 29
CPC 13% 58% 23%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals 12% 54% 20% 9% 5%

Accessible NDP 16% 55% 16% 6% 6%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all 13% 48% 26% 8% | 5%
Somewhat worried 9% 56% 22% 9% 4%
Extremely + A lot worried 19% 55% 15% 8% 2%
M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
. . o . , , . ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THEIR SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Total 14% 51% 22% 10% 3%

GENDER Male 13% 50% 23% 10% 5%
Female 15% 53% 21%

AGE GROUP 18- 29 16% 45% 19% 13% 7%

30-44 20% 46% 20% 10% 4%
45 - 59 11% 55% 25% 8% 19
60 and over 12% 56% 22%
REGION BC 13% 57% 21% 7% 3%
AB 20% 53% 19%
SK/MB 22% 52% 20%

ON 15% 50% 22% 10% 4%

Sl 10% 46% 13% 5%
ATL 13% 61% A

PARENT Yes 18% 46% 20% 1% 5%
No 13% 53% 23% 9% 2%

M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
. . o o . , . ABACUS DATA

Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THEIR SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Total 14% 51% 22% 10% 3%
2019 FEDERAL VOTE
LPC 13% 50% 21% 13% 3%
CPC 16% 53% 22% 7% 2%
NDP 22% 58% 15% 4%19
ACCESSIBLE VOTERS
Accessible Liberals 12% 52% 21% 12% 3%
Accessible CPC 14% 50% 23% 10% 3%
Accessible NDP 16% 55% 17% 8% 4%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all 13% 50% 24% 1% 2%
Somewhat worried 10% 51% 24% 10% 4%
Extremely + A lot worried 21% 53% 7% 4%
M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
. . o . , , . ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THEIR FORMAL EDUCATION

Total 16% 54% 19% 9% 2%
GENDER Male 13% 55% 8% 4%
Female 19% 53% 18%
AGE GROUP 18- 29 16% 50% 17% 0% 7%
30-44 14% 53% 18% 11% 3%
45 -59 17% 56% 19%
60 and over 16% 55% 20% 8% 19
REGION BC 20% 58% 10% 9% 3%
AB 18% 57% 18%
SK/MB 14% 61% 18% 6% 19
ON 19% 54% 16% 9% 2%
QC W37 48% 30% 12% 4%
ATL 20% 54% 16% 9% 2%
PARENT Yes 17% 52% 18% 10% 3%
No 16% 55% 19% 9% 2%
M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
. . o o . , . ABACUS DATA

Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
THEIR FORMAL EDUCATION

Total 16% 54% 19% 9% 2%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE

LPC 16% 54% 16% 13% 2%

CPC 18% 56% 19% 4% 2%

NDP 22% 57% 14% 5% 1¢

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals 13% 55% 18% 12% 2%

Accessible CPC 16% 54% 20% 8% 3%

Accessible NDP 17% 58% 13%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all 13% 52% 23% 9% 2%
Somewhat worried 11% 53% 22% 1% 3%
Extremely + A lot worried 23% 57% 11% 7% 2%
M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
: : L o : : : ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
INEQUALITY BETWEEN FAMILIES DEPENDING ON HOUSEHOLD INCOME AND WEALTH

Total 16% 46% 27% 8% 3%

GENDER

Male RS 44% 8% 5%

Female 17% 47% 25% 9% 2%

AGEGROUP  4g.2
30-44

45-59

60 and over

REGION BC
AB

SK/MB

on

ac

ATL

PARENT Yes 16% 40% 28% 12% 4%
No 16% 48% 26% 7% 3%

W Very negative m Negative = No impact i Positive m Very positive

: : L o : : : ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to .

children and youth in Canada? i




IN WHAT WAYS HAS THE PANDEMIC IMPACTED CHILDREN?
INEQUALITY BETWEEN FAMILIES DEPENDING ON HOUSEHOLD INCOME AND WEALTH

Total 16% 46% 27% 8% 3%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE

LPC 13% 48% 23% 13% 2%
CPC 12% 51% 29% 5% 2%

NDP 29% 38% 28% 4% 2%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals 13% 48% 25% 11% 3%

Accessible CPC 10% 50% 30% 8% 3%

Accessible NDP 19% 48% 22%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all 14% 44% 32% 8% 3%
Somewhat worried 12% 48% 27% 9% 4%
Extremely + A lot worried 23% 46% 21% 7% 3%
M Very negative Hm Negative = No impact i Positive M Very positive
. . o . , , . ABACUS DATA
Do you think the pandemic has had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no real impact on the following when it comes to . T

children and youth in Canada?



MAJORITY THINK IT SHOULD TAKE 1-2 MONTHS FOR CHILDREN
TO ACCESS MEDICAL SERVICES

Medically necessary surgical procedures 20% 11%

Mental health services 61% 18% 12% N7

Routine health and wellness visits 13% Soy7

Therapies (speech, occupational, physio) 12% reoys

m 1 to 2 months = 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months m More than 18 months

ABACUS DATA

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services? 0 T




HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
MEDICALLY NECESSARY SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Total 63% 20% 1% FEPER
GENDER Male 61% 21% 13%  EER
Female 65% 19% 9% 3% 4%

AGE GROUP 18-29 62% 20% 1% TR
30-44 55% 25% 14% 3%3%
45 - 59 63% 19% 12%
60 and over 70% 16% 7% Srrar
REGION BC 58% 25% 12%

AB 67% 15% 1% EWEA

SK/MB 66% 13% 12% 3% 5%
ON 61% 21% 1%
Qc 66% 17% 13%
ATL 62% 26% 7%

PARENT Yes 57% 23% 13% 4% 3%
No 65% 19% 10% FE7EEA
m 1 to 2 months 1 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B More than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
'

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services?



HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
MEDICALLY NECESSARY SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Total 63% 20% 11% 3% 3%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE
LPC 64% 18% 11% 3% 4%
CPC 60% 23% 10% 4% 2%
NDP 71% 15% 10%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS
Accessible Liberals 63% 22% 7S 3% 3 %
Accessible CPC 60% 23% 11%
Accessible NDP 64% 19% 11% 3% 3%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS
A little + Not worried at all 66% 21% 10%
Somewhat worried 62% 21% 13%
Extremely + A lot worried 60% 17% 10%

m 1 to 2 months = 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B more than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
'

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services?



HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Total 61% 18% 12% 4% 4%
GENDER Male 56% 21% 15%
Female 66% 15% 10% 4% 5%
AGE GROUP 18-29 58% 14% 15% 7% 6%
30-44 59% 20% 14% 4% 3%
45 -59 62% 19% 12%
60 and over 65% 19% 9% 3% 4%
REGION BC 61% 24% 6%
AB 61% 20% 14%
SK/MB 63% 15% 1%
ON 58% 20% 13%
Qc 66% 13% 14% 5% 2%
ATL 64% 14% 12% 6% 5%
PARENT Yes 57% 18% 16% 4% 5%
No 63% 18% 11% 4% 4%
m 1 to 2 months 1 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B More than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
'

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services? T



HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Total 61% 18% 12% 4% 4%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE
LPC 64% 16% 12% 5% 4%

CPC 59% 24% 10% 4% 3%

NDP 73% 13% VAR % 4%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS
Accessible Liberals 62% 19% 11% 5% 3%

Accessible CPC 56% 25% 11% 4% 3%

Accessible NDP 63% 17% 13% 3% 4%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS
A little + Not worried at all 65% 19% 11% 4% 29

Somewhat worried 60% 20% 15% 2% 4%

Extremely + A lot worried 59% 16% 11% 7% 8%

m 1 to 2 months = 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B more than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
' "

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services?




HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
THERAPIES (SPEECH, OCCUPATIONAL, PHYSIO)

Total 52% 27% 12% 5% 4%
GENDER Male 50% 28% 13%

Female 55% 25% 12% 4% 5%
AGE GROUP 18- 29 49% 28% 12% 7% 3%
30-44 52% 25% 14% 6% 3%

45-59 55% 25% 1% EIEZ
60 and over 52% 28% 13%
REGION BC 47% 33% 14%
AB 57% 23% 10%

SK/MB 55% 29% 6% E7IIEE
ON 49% 30% 13%
Qc 57% 21% 12%
ATL 56% 19% 13% 9% 3%
PARENT Yes 51% 28% 13%
No 53% 26% 12%
m 1 to 2 months = 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months m More than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
'

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services? "




HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
THERAPIES (SPEECH, OCCUPATIONAL, PHYSIO)

Total 52% 27% 12% 5% 4%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE
LPC 51% 27% 14% 4% 3%

NMDE W
X B R

CPC 51% 30% 10% 6%

NDP 66% 19% 8% i

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS
Accessible Liberals 52% 29% 12% 4% 3%

Accessible CPC 48% 32% 11% 5% 3%
Accessible NDP 56% 24% 11% 6% 4%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS
A little + Not worried at all 57% 26% 11% 4%29

Somewhat worried 48% 28% 15% 5% 3%
Extremely + A lot worried 51% 25% 10% 6% 7%

m 1 to 2 months = 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B more than 18 months

ABACUS DATA

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services? [ "




HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
ROUTINE HEALTH AND WELLNESS VISITS

Total 54% 26% 13% 4% 3%
GENDER Male 53% 26% 15%
Female 55% 26% 12% 4% 4%
AGE GROUP 18- 29 47% 30% 14%
30-44 51% 28% 14% 4% 3%
45 - 59 58% 24% 11%
60 and over 57% 23% 13% 4% 3%
REGION BC 49% 32% 13% 3% 3%
AB 62% 18% 14% 3% 3%

SK/MB 53% 21% 13% 6% 7%
ON 53% 25% 14% 5% 2°%
Qc 49% 31% 14%
ATL 70% 20% 2 7% 2%
PARENT Yes 51% 27% 15%
No 55% 26% 12%

m 1 to 2 months 1 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B More than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
'

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services?



HOW LONG SHOULD IT TAKE CHILDREN TO GAIN ACCESS TO...
ROUTINE HEALTH AND WELLNESS VISITS

Total 54% 26% 13% 4% 3%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE
LPC 52% 28% 12% 4% 2%

CPC 59% 23% 9% 5% 3%

NDP 62% 20% 13% 3%2%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS
Accessible Liberals 52% 28% 13% 5% 2%

Accessible CPC 56% 25% 11% 6% 2%

Accessible NDP 53% 27% 13% 4% 3%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS
A little + Not worried at all 55% 29% 12% 3%

Somewhat worried 55% 25% 13% 3% 3%

Extremely + A lot worried 50% 23% 14% 6% 6%

m 1 to 2 months = 3 to 6 months 7 to 12 months m 13 to 18 months B more than 18 months

ABACUS DATA
' "

How long do you think it should take for children in Canada to get access to the following types of medical services?




MOST THINK CHILDREN SHOULD BE A PRIORITY IN RECOVERY PLANS

- 92% THINK
Child hould b iority i | o,
ildren should be a top priority in any recovery plans 38% CHILDREN SHOULD BE
A PRIORITY AS

GOVERNMENTS
DEVELOP PLANS AND
POLICIES TO HELP THE
— COUNTRY RECOVER

Children should be a priority, but other issues should be more important

Children should not be a top priority in how these plans are developed [:X£

Children should not be a priority in any recovery plans I 2%

As governments develop plans and policies to help the country recover from the COVID-19 pandemic, how much of a priority do
you think children should be in how those plans and policies are designed?




MOST THINK CHILDREN SHOULD BE A PRIORITY IN RECOVERY PLANS

Total 38% 53% AL

GENDER Male 35% 55% 7% 3%

Female 42% 52% 4%

X

AGE GROUP 18 - 29 29% 59% 7% 4%
30-44 4% 3%
45 - 59 6% 2%

60 and over 40% 53% 6% 2%
REGION BC 9% 2%
AB 10% 3%

SK/MB 3%2%
ON 50/° 1 O,
Qc 1% 6%

—

ATL 51% 47% 3%
PARENT Yes 49% 47% 3919
No 34% 56% 6% 3%
m Children should be a top priority in any recovery plans m Children should be a priority, but other issues should be more important
m Children should not be a top priority in how these plans are developed m Children should not be a priority in any recovery plans
. . o ABACUS DATA
As governments develop plans and policies to help the country recover from the COVID-19 pandemic, how much of a priority do . T

you think children should be in how those plans and policies are designed?



MOST THINK CHILDREN SHOULD BE A PRIORITY IN RECOVERY PLANS

Total 38% 53% 6% 2%

2019 FEDERAL VOTE

LPC 39% 57%
CPC 40% 53%
NDP 41% 55% 3%

ACCESSIBLE VOTERS

Accessible Liberals 39% 55% 5% 19
Accessible CPC 40% 53% 5% 29
Accessible NDP 38% 54% 6% 3%

WORRIED ABOUT VIRUS

A little + Not worried at all 36% 55% 7% 2%
Somewhat worried 32% 58% 6% 4%
Extremely + A lot worried 48% 47% 4%19
m Children should be a top priority in any recovery plans m Children should be a priority, but other issues should be more important
m Children should not be a top priority in how these plans are developed m Children should not be a priority in any recovery plans
. . o ABACUS DATA
As governments develop plans and policies to help the country recover from the COVID-19 pandemic, how much of a priority do . T

you think children should be in how those plans and policies are designed?



